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1. Course    Foundation & BSc Veterinary Nursing  
 

2. Year    2 
 

3. Applicabl e to Academ i c Year    2021/22 
 

4. Aspect s o f Course Covered by Exami nat i on    
 
All modules studied in Year 2 
 

5. 
 
5.1. 
 
 
 
 
5.2. 
 
 
 
5.3. 
 
 
 
5.4 
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6.4. 
 
 
 
6.5. 

Oral Present a ti ons & Oral Exami nat i ons  
The College marking scheme for Oral Presentations will be used for all appropriate 
presentations. 
 
Object i ve Struct ur ed Clini cal Exami nat i ons  (OSCEs ) 
A pass mark will be set for each station. The pass mark for the examination as a whole will 
be set according to approved and accepted standard setting protocols including, if 
appropriate, a minimum number of stations to be passed, then normalised and scaled. 
 

7. 
 

Allocat i on of Marks and any Additi onal Requir em ent s  
 

 First Sit  Wei ghti ng  Credi t 
Value  

Resit  

7.1. 
 

Diagnost i c Techni ques  
Paper    
Assignment   
Presentation   

 

 
50% 
30% 
20% 

30 
 

As first sit. 
A module passed 
at the second 
attempt may only 
be awarded a 
maximum of 50% 
 

7.2. 
 
 

Under st andi ng Disease  
Paper    
Assignment    

 

 
75% 
25% 

15 
 

7.3 Theatre Practi ce  
Paper    
Presentation  

 

 
75% 
25% 

15 
 

7.4 
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10. 
 
10.1. 
 
 
10.2. 
 
10.3. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.4. 
 
 
 
 
10.5. 
 
 
10.6. 
 
 
 
10.7. 



Assess me nt & Award Regula ti ons  
 

Page 4 of 4 
 

 
 
 
 
 

14. Late Submi ssi on of Work  
 
Reports, Projects and Assignments submitted after the due deadline will be subject to the 
late submission policy set out in the College’s General Assessment Regulations. 
 


